
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033043-2025 

Tender

Supported Living Placement for ID406563

Darlington Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033043
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054539 
Published 17 June 2025, 3:31pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Reference

PB2025-00032

Description

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033043-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033043-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033034-2025


Page 2 to 5

Provision of a Supported Living Placement for ID406563

Total value (estimated)

£3,569,759.90 excluding VAT

£3,569,759.90 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

7 August 2025 to 6 August 2029

Possible extension to 6 August 2035

10 years

Description of possible extension:

The Council may extend the Contract for a period of 6 x 12 months by providing the
Contractor with notice in writing

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

4 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

15 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.open-uk.org/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

https://www.open-uk.org


Page 4 to 5

English

Award decision date (estimated)

25 July 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 60%
Price Price 40%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime



Page 5 to 5

Light touch

Contracting authority 

Darlington Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCRZ-3744-WXXZ

Town Hall, Feethams

Darlington

DL1 5QT

United Kingdom

Email: corporate.procurement@darlington.gov.uk

Region: UKC13 - Darlington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:corporate.procurement@darlington.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Darlington Borough Council


		2025-12-15T14:16:07+0000
	TCPDF




